OFFICE OF THE BEANIBAZAR PAURASHAVA DISTRICT: SYLHET

Memo No: BEA/PAURO/ENGR:/2018-19/286 Date: 13.06.2019

e-Tender Notice No: e-GP-02/IUIDP-2/BEA/2018-2019

SI. No	Tender ID	Name of Scheme	Last selling Date & Time	Closing Date & Time
01.	324042	1.Construction of RCC Road from Kasharipara Jame Mosque to Near H/O Sahjan Mia Ch. 00m-270m 1.Construction of RCC Road from Near H/O Kutu Chan Miah to Minergusti Kuarpar Road Ch. 00m-225 at Ward No.03 under Beanibazar Paurashava District Sylhet.	30-Jun-2019 14:00	30-Jun-2019 15:00
02	324043	1.Construction of RCC Road from Nidonpur Hajipara Road Ch. 00m-390m 1.Construction of RCC Road from Temukhi Bazar to Imam Bari Road Ch. 00m-420m at Ward No.03 under Beanibazar Paurashava District Sylhet.		
03	324044	1.Construction of RCC Road with Brick G/W from Santibag Mur to Pondith para Dighi Ch. 00m-320m 1.Construction of RCC Road from Kashba Bagertilla Road to Near H/O Taz Uddin Ch. 00m-325m at Ward No.03 under Beanibazar Paurashava District Sylhet.		

This is an online tender where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline and hard copy will be accepted. To Submit e-tender please register on in the National e-GP systems portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eporcure.gov.bd)

Signed (Md. Ashaful Islam Koyes) Assistant Engineer (IC)

CC:

- 01. Project Director, IUIDP-2, LGED, Dhaka.
- 02. Mayor, Beanibazar Paurashava, Sylhet.
- 03. Upazilla Engineer, LGED, Beanibazar, Sylhet.
- 04. The Editor/Representative 'The New Nation & The Daily Jugantor "He is requested to publish the above tender notice in 8"x12" for next 1 (one) day on or before 14-06-2019 and send the bill along with 2 (two) copies newspaper to the Mayor, Beanibazar Paurashava
- 05. Office Copy.

Signed (Md. Ashaful Islam Koyes) Assistant Engineer (IC)